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SPEAKER CONTACTS & PROGRAM INFORMATION 

An electronic version of this handout will be available on the CCRM Workshop web site. 

Program Speaker Contact Info Web Sites 

Sustainable Shoreline 
Initiative 

Pamela Mason 
VIMS Center for Coastal Resources Management 

mason@vims.edu 
(804) 684-7158 

CCRM 

Comprehensive Coastal Resources 
Management Portals 

SAGE 

VMRC Living Shoreline 
General Permits 

Chip Neikirk  
VA Marine Resources Commission 
Chip.Neikirk@mrc.virginia.gov  
(757) 247-2254 

VMRC Group 1 General Permit 

US Army Corps of 
Engineers 

 Nationwide Permits 

George Janek 
US Army Corps of Engineers, Norfolk District 
george.a.janek@usace.army.mil 
(757) 201-7135 

 
Melissa Nash 
US Army Corps of Engineers, Norfolk District 

melissa.a.nash@usace.army.mil  
(757) 201-7489 

NWP 13 Bank Stabilization 

NWP 27  Aquatic Habitat 
Restoration, Establishment, and 
Enhancement 

NWP 54 Living Shorelines 

All Printable Nationwide Permits 

Middle Peninsula  
Living Shoreline  
Incentive & Loan 

Program 

Lewie Lawrence 
Middle Peninsula Planning District 
Commission LLawrence@mppdc.com 
(804) 758-2311 

Loan Program Information 

Loan Program Application 

Virginia Conservation 
Assistance Program 

VCAP 

Michael Ramsey 
VA Soil & Water Conservation District  
michael.ramsey@tjswcd.org 
(434) 975-0224 

VCAP Program Information 

Districts by County/City 

Chesapeake Bay TMDL 

James Davis-Martin 
VA Department of Environmental Quality  
James.Davis-Martin@deq.virginia.gov  
(804) 698-4298 

TMDL Program Information 

Local Governments’ Role in the 
Chesapeake Bay Cleanup Effort 

Shoreline Management Expert 
Panel Recommendations Report 

National Flood Insurance 
Program  

Community Rating 
System 

Skip Stiles 
Wetlands Watch 
skip.stiles@wetlandswatch.org 
(757) 623-4835 

Wetlands Watch 

Local Government Guide to the 
Community Rating System 

General Assembly Update 

Emily Hein 
VIMS Office of Research & Advisory Service 
eahein@vims.edu  
(804) 684-7482 

Virginia General Assembly 
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